Annexure-l (Phase-1)

Fact Sheet of Bihar Assembly Election 2025

1. General Information

State: Bihar

Name of Recognized State parties:

2. Assembly Constituencies:

2.1.1 Category wise:

(First Phase)

1. Janata Dal (United),

2. Lok Jan shakti Party (Ram Vilas),
3. Rashtriya Lok Janshakti Party

4. Rashtriya Janata Dal,

5. Rashtriya Lok Samta Party
6. Communist party of India (Marxist-Leninist)

(Liberation)

Phase

General

SC

ST

102

19

2.1.2 Smallest and largest Constituencies: -By Area

By area Name of Constituency Area( in square kilometers)
Smallest 182-Bankipur 16.239 Sg. Km
Largest 167-Surajgarha 624.751 Sg. Km

2.1.3 Smallest and largest Constituencies: -By Size of Electorate

By Size of Electorate

Name of Constituency

Size of Electorate

Smallest

170-Barbigha

2,31,998

Largest

181-Digha

4,57,657

2.1.4 Electorate size-wise composition in the State/UT (Over all State/UT)

Size of Electorate

No. & Name of AssemblyConstituencies

Less than 1 Lakh

0
1 Lakh-1.50 Lakh 0
1.50 Lakhs 2 Lakh 0
More than 2 Lakh 121

3. Electors:

3.1.1 By Gender

Male Female Third Gender Total
Population 34371021 31681709 - 66052700
Size of Electorate 19835325 17677219 758 37513302
EPIC Issued To (New | 56,74 510892 33 1072668
Electors)




3.1.2 Ratios :-

3.1.3 NRI & Service Voters:-

891

0.568

101

100904

322077

524687

6736

3.2 Age and Gender-wise Composition of Electorate

18-19 430947 306800 18 737765
20-29 4360099 3658036 281 8018416
30-40 5777544 5093322 283 10871149
41-60 6722572 6156852 130 12879554
>60 2544163 2462209 46 5006418

4, Polling Stations(PS):

4.1

Total no. of Polling Stations (Main) 8595 36729 45324
Total no. of Auxiliary Polling Station 13 4 17
Total Polling Station 8608 36733 45341

4.2

926

107

320

45341

827




Annexure-11 (Phase-I)
1.1 Total No of candidates (Male, Female & Others):

Male 1192
Female 122
Others 0

Total 1314

1.2 No. and Name of PC with Maximum and Minimum Number of Candidates:

93-Kurhani .
1 94-Muzaffarpur 20 Candidates
103-Bhorey
2 148-Alauli 05 Candidates
151-Parbatta




